CORRIGENDA

Volume 18, 1933

Page 134, Key to Charts, line 4, for "on known facts concerning individual" read "no known facts concerning individual."

Page 155, formula, line 6, for " $p = \sqrt{\frac{AB - 2Ab}{AB - Ab}}$ " read " $p = \sqrt{\frac{AB - 2Ab}{AB + Ab}}$ " Page 183, line 10, for " bb^{def}/y^{bb} /" read " bb^{def}/Y^{bb} /."

Page 185, line 14, for "y sl2 bbdef/bb" read "y sl2 bbdef/y bb."

Page 185, lines 14, 15, and 16, for "y sl2 bbdef/bb/" read "y sl2 bbdef/y bb/."

Page 387, Literature Cited, line 3, for "Genetics 18: 355-366" read "Genetics 18: 335-366."